Data sheet 6GK5788-2FC00-0AC0
product type designation W788-2 RJ45 (ISR)
IWLAN access point, SCALANCE W788-2 RJ45, 2 radios, 6 R-SMA antenna
connections, IEEE 802.11a/b/g/h/n, 2.4/5 GHz, gross 450 Mbit/s per radio 1 x
RF45 (max. 1 Gbit/s), POE 2 x 24 V DC, IP30 (-20 to + 60 °C), WPA2/802.11I/e,
signaling contact Observe national approval! (Cert ID: RAPN-W2-RJ-E3) includes:
MPCIE-R1-ABGN-U3 Scope of delivery: Manuals on CD, de/en 2 x joint block, only
for operation in Israel.
transfer rate
transfer rate
● with WLAN / maximum 450 Mbit/s
● for Industrial Ethernet 10, 100, 1000 Mbit/s
transfer rate / for Industrial Ethernet
● minimum 10 Mbit/s
● maximum 1000 Mbit/s
interfaces
number of electrical connections
● for network components or terminal equipment 1
● for power supply 1
● for redundant voltage supply 1
type of electrical connection
● for network components or terminal equipment RJ45 socket
● for power supply 4-pole screw terminal, PoE
memory
design of the removable storage
● C-PLUG Yes
● KEY-PLUG Yes
interfaces / wireless
number of radio cards / permanently installed 2
transmission mode / for multiple input multiple output (MIMO) 3x3
number of spatial streams 3
number of electrical connections / for external antenna(s) 6
type of electrical connection / for external antenna(s) R-SMA (socket)
product feature / external antenna can be mounted directly on
device
Yes
signal inputs/outputs
number of digital inputs 1
number of digital outputs 1
type of electrical connection / at the digital inputs/outputs 4-pole screw terminal
signal range / at digital input 24 V DC, safety extra-low voltage
signal range / at digital output 24 V DC / 1 A
supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
supply voltage
● from Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at for
type 1 and IEEE802.3af
48 V
● from Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at for
type 2
50 V
6GK57882FC000AC0
Page 1/5 11/22/2023 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
consumed current
● at DC / at 24 V / typical 0.63 A
● with Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at for
type 1 and IEEE802.3af / typical
0.22 A
● with Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at for
type 2 / typical
0.3 A
power loss [W]
● at DC / at 24 V / typical 15 W
● with Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at for
type 1 and IEEE802.3af / typical
10.7 W
● with Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at for
type 2 / typical
15 W
supply voltage / 1